
 
 

   

 
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA 

MANAFWA DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

  Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, 

            P.O. Box 916, Mbale. 

MANAFWA DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT TENDER NOTICE FOR 2021-22(3) 

Manafwa District local Government has received funds from the Government of Uganda  

Under various programs and intends to apply part of it to procure supplies, and works from eligible 

bidders as detailed below. 

 

Procurement Ref. 

No. 

Subject of Procurement Bid security  Non-

Refundable 

                                                 OPEN  NATIONAL BIDDING 

Mana566/wrks/2021-

22/00012 

Construction of Staff House at 

Bukimanayi HC111 

1,000,000 100,000/= 

Mana566/wrks/2021-

22/00013 

Completion of Upgrading of 

Bukimanayi HC111  

1,000,000 100,000/= 

Mana566/wrks/2021-

22/00014 

Construction of Piped Water 

supply system to serve Nangalwe, 

Ikaali, Kabaale RGCs 

1,000,000 100,000/= 

Mana566/wrks/2021-

22/00015 

Fencing of Administration block  1,000,000 100,000/= 

 

Manafwa District Local Government therefore invites interested and eligible contractors/suppliers to bid 

for provision of works and supplies as above. 

The bid documents duly marked “Bid for…………………… should be addressed to:  Head of 

Procurement and Disposal Unit or Secretary Contracts Committee, Manafwa District Local Government, 

P. O.  Box 916, Mbale; 

 

The Non-refundable fee is payable to Manafwa District Local Government General Fund Account No. 

95040200000969. Baroda Bank.  Mbale Branch. 

You will then present the bank slip to the District Cashier, Manafwa who will issue a General Receipt. 

Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bid documents from the Procurement 

and Disposal Unit Office, Manafwa District from 8.30 a.m. – 5.00 p.m. during working days. 

 

The planned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows: 

Activity Date 

A, Publish bid notice 03/03/2022 

B, Bid closing and opening date 22/03/2022 

C, Evaluation process 28/03/2022 

D, Display and communication of best evaluated bidder 11/04/2022 

 

Late submissions shall be rejected. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer, Manafwa District Local Government, 

P. O.  Box 916, Mbale. 

Website: https://manafwa.go.ug 

Email: info@manafwa.go.ug 

https://manafwa.go.ug/

